CRIME CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2025
YTD

2026
YTD

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (HANDS, FIST, FEET - SEVERE INJURY)
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (KNIFE)

ALCOHOL VIOLATION

ALL OTHER -CRIMINAL

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (ALL OTHER)

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (CATS)

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (DOGS) -CITED/WARNED

ASSAULT -SIMPLE ASSAULT

BURGLARY (UNLAWFUL ENTRY)

CHILD ABUSE-INTENTIONALLY CAUSE HARM

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (NOISE/DISTURBANCE/ OBSCENITY)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PHYSICAL FIGHTS)

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (THREATS/HARRASSMENT/ INTIMIDATION)

DRUG -DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS

DRUG -DRUG/NARCOTICS VIOLATIONS

FAMILY OFFENSES (NON-VIOLENT)

FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/BAD CHECKS
ID CARD VIOLATIONS (FAKE)

LARCENY/THEFT -ALL OTHER THEFT/LARCENY
LARCENY/THEFT -BICYCLE

LARCENY/THEFT -SHOPLIFTING
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM BUILDING
OMVI -NO ACCIDENT

SUSPICION

TOBACCO VIOLATION

TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY

TRUANCY

WARRANT (ATTEMPTED PICK UP)

WARRANT ENTRY

WARRANT PICKUP (OTHER AGENCY WARRANT)
WARRANT PICKUP (PLATTEVILLE WARRANT)
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TOTAL CRIME CALLS

128

140

128

140

AMBULANCE CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2025
YTD

2026
YTD

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE STANDBY
AMBULANCE TRANSFER

97

53

97

57

97

53

97

57

TOTAL AMBULANCE CALLS

151

154

151

154

FIRE CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2025
YTD

2026
YTD

FIRE CALL DISPATCH -CITY
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -OUT OF DISTRICT
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -RURAL

12

14

14

TOTAL FIRE CALLS

14

16

14

16

PARKING CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2026
YTD

ALTERNATE SIDE PARKING
HANDICAPPED PARKING
MISCELLANEOUS PARKING
OVERTIME PARKING
PARKING 2AM TO 6 AM

16

11

15

22

15

22

TOTAL PARKING CALLS

42

45

45




SERVICE CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2025
YTD

2026
YTD

ALARM

ALL OTHER -SERVICE

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE

CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE
CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS
CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER

CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT
CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE

CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE
CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES
COMMUNITY POLICING
COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS
E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL

ELEVATOR ASSISTANCE CALL
EXTRA PATROL

FOOT PATROL

FOUND ARTICLE

LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST
LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST
LOST ARTICLE

MOTORIST ASSIST

OMVI PREVENTION

OPEN DOOR

POLICE ESCORT

RIDE ALONG

SALVATION ARMY REQUEST
SECURITY CHECKS

TAVERN CHECKS

WELFARE CHECK

20

6
43
1

35
11

8
20

43

35
11

TOTAL SERVICE CALLS

228

335

335

TRAFFIC CALLS

2025
JAN

2026
JAN

2025
YTD

2026
YTD

ALL OTHER -TRAFFIC

EQUIPMENT WARNING

MOVING WARNING

NON-HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT
OTHER HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT
PDO ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS

PDO ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST

PDO ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION
PI ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS

PI ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION

PI ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION
RADAR/LIDAR OPERATION

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC DIRECTION

TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-OFFICER

6
57
66
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TOTAL TRAFFIC CALLS

164

164




