

CRIME CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (HANDS, FIST, FEET - SEVERE INJURY)	1	0	1	0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (KNIFE)	0	1	0	1
ALCOHOL VIOLATION	4	4	4	4
ALL OTHER -CRIMINAL	1	1	1	1
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (ALL OTHER)	1	1	1	1
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (CATS)	2	0	2	0
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS (DOGS) -CITED/WARNED	7	11	7	11
ASSAULT -SIMPLE ASSAULT	3	2	3	2
BURGLARY (UNLAWFUL ENTRY)	2	0	2	0
CHILD ABUSE-INTENTIONALLY CAUSE HARM	1	1	1	1
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	2	1	2	1
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS	0	3	0	3
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (NOISE/DISTURBANCE/ OBSCENITY)	21	22	21	22
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PHYSICAL FIGHTS)	3	2	3	2
DISORDERLY CONDUCT (THREATS/HARRASSMENT/ INTIMIDATION)	4	4	4	4
DRUG -DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS	5	3	5	3
DRUG -DRUG/NARCOTICS VIOLATIONS	5	1	5	1
FAMILY OFFENSES (NON-VIOLENT)	0	1	0	1
FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/BAD CHECKS	2	3	2	3
ID CARD VIOLATIONS (FAKE)	1	1	1	1
LARCENY/THEFT -ALL OTHER THEFT/LARCENY	0	4	0	4
LARCENY/THEFT -BICYCLE	1	0	1	0
LARCENY/THEFT -SHOPLIFTING	2	1	2	1
LARCENY/THEFT -THEFT FROM BUILDING	0	3	0	3
OMVI -NO ACCIDENT	3	0	3	0
SUSPICION	43	49	43	49
TOBACCO VIOLATION	1	0	1	0
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY	1	2	1	2
TRUANCY	0	1	0	1
WARRANT (ATTEMPTED PICK UP)	0	5	0	5
WARRANT ENTRY	4	7	4	7
WARRANT PICKUP (OTHER AGENCY WARRANT)	6	4	6	4
WARRANT PICKUP (PLATTEVILLE WARRANT)	2	2	2	2
<b>TOTAL CRIME CALLS</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>140</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>140</b>

AMBULANCE CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
AMBULANCE CALL	97	97	97	97
AMBULANCE STANDBY	1	0	1	0
AMBULANCE TRANSFER	53	57	53	57
<b>TOTAL AMBULANCE CALLS</b>	<b>151</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>151</b>	<b>154</b>

FIRE CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -CITY	12	14	12	14
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -OUT OF DISTRICT	0	1	0	1
FIRE CALL DISPATCH -RURAL	2	1	2	1
<b>TOTAL FIRE CALLS</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>16</b>

PARKING CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
ALTERNATE SIDE PARKING	16	15	16	15
HANDICAPPED PARKING	1	0	1	0
MISCELLANEOUS PARKING	9	22	9	22
OVERTIME PARKING	5	3	5	3
PARKING 2AM TO 6 AM	11	5	11	5
<b>TOTAL PARKING CALLS</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>45</b>

SERVICE CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
ALARM	8	6	8	6
ALL OTHER -SERVICE	20	43	20	43
ATTEMPT TO LOCATE	0	1	0	1
CIVIL ASSIST -CHILD EXCHANGE	0	1	0	1
CIVIL ASSIST -CODE VIOLATIONS	2	0	2	0
CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER	16	35	16	35
CIVIL ASSIST -OTHER CITY DEPARTMENT	5	11	5	11
CIVIL ASSIST -PAPER SERVICE	2	3	2	3
CIVIL ASSIST -PROBATION & PAROLE	0	1	0	1
CIVIL ASSIST -SOCIAL SERVICES	1	1	1	1
COMMUNITY POLICING	5	10	5	10
COMMUNITY POLICING SCHOOLS	17	25	17	25
E911 HANG-UP / MIS DIAL	18	25	18	25
ELEVATOR ASSISTANCE CALL	1	1	1	1
EXTRA PATROL	36	32	36	32
FOOT PATROL	4	3	4	3
FOUND ARTICLE	7	16	7	16
LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSIST	11	22	11	22
LOCKED VEHICLE/RESIDENCE ASSIST	13	18	13	18
LOST ARTICLE	4	8	4	8
MOTORIST ASSIST	6	4	6	4
OMVI PREVENTION	1	0	1	0
OPEN DOOR	0	3	0	3
POLICE ESCORT	0	1	0	1
RIDE ALONG	1	1	1	1
SALVATION ARMY REQUEST	5	1	5	1
SECURITY CHECKS	25	44	25	44
TAVERN CHECKS	3	4	3	4
WELFARE CHECK	17	15	17	15
<b>TOTAL SERVICE CALLS</b>	<b>228</b>	<b>335</b>	<b>228</b>	<b>335</b>

TRAFFIC CALLS	2025 JAN	2026 JAN	2025 YTD	2026 YTD
ALL OTHER -TRAFFIC	2	6	2	6
EQUIPMENT WARNING	57	57	57	57
MOVING WARNING	51	66	51	66
NON-HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT	11	9	11	9
OTHER HAZARDOUS VIOLATION -NO ACCIDENT	4	6	4	6
PDO ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS	14	11	14	11
PDO ACCIDENT -OMVI ARREST	2	0	2	0
PDO ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION	3	1	3	1
PI ACCIDENT -NO CITATIONS	1	0	1	0
PI ACCIDENT -NON-HAZARDOUS CITATION	1	0	1	0
PI ACCIDENT -OTHER HAZARDOUS CITATION	1	0	1	0
RADAR/LIDAR OPERATION	2	0	2	0
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	13	5	13	5
TRAFFIC DIRECTION	0	1	0	1
TRAFFIC DIRECTION -CROSSING GUARD-OFFICER	5	2	5	2
<b>TOTAL TRAFFIC CALLS</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>164</b>	<b>167</b>	<b>164</b>